Prepared by GC Solicitation No.: PROPOSAL: TIME & DATE:	on No.: B-13-041-DB Contract No.: C-13-033-DB SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS Borgfeld Rd West "Phase A" Facility #82 - Enchanted Eve Pump Station Job # 07-3004			Pesado Construction Company 7054 Prpestone Schertz, TX 78154			Atlas Construction, Corp. 312 Sunset Dr. Granite Shoals, TX 78654			Pronto Sandblasting & Coating & Oil Field Services Ao. Inc. 9456 South Presa San Antonio, TX 78223		
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price			Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total
Borgfeld	West, Enc	hanted E	ve Pump Station									
			New Pump Station, including all sitework and									
	1	LS LS	tank Interconnect	\$1,240,000.00 \$20,000.00		\$1,240,000.00	\$950,000.00 \$25,000.00		\$950,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$2,050,000.00 \$180,000.00		\$2,050,000.00 \$180,000.00
	1	1.5	interconnect	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$180,000.00		\$180,000.00
SUBTOTAL	SAWS JOB	NO. 07-3004	(PUMP STATION)			\$1,260,000.00			\$975,000.00			\$2,230,000.00
14	Estimate	Unit of	Description									
Item No. 856A	Qty 635	Issue LF	Description 30" Steel Casing	\$80.00		\$50,800.00	\$150.00		\$95,250.00	\$170.00		\$107,950.00
856A 812B	635	LF	16" Water Pipe (in steel casing)	\$90.00		\$50,800.00	\$150.00		\$95,250.00	\$170.00		\$107,950.00 \$88,900.00
856C	635	LF	Jack and Bore 30" Steel Casing	\$490.00		\$311,150.00	\$500.00		\$317,500.00	\$350.00		\$222,250.00
812A	2,848	LF	16" Water Pipe (open trench)	\$125.00		\$356,000.00	\$145.00		\$412,960.00	\$103.00		\$293,344.00
020 4	5	<b>F</b> 4	16" Gate Valves (MJ) with 6" Valve Box,	\$< 000 00		\$30,000.00	£14,000,00		¢70.000.00	£8,000,00		¢ 40,000,00
828A 828	5	EA EA	Complete Valve Markers	\$6,000.00 \$60.00	ge	\$30,000.00	\$14,000.00 \$500.00	ge	\$70,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$8,000.00 \$100.00	ge	\$40,000.00 \$500.00
846	1	EA	1" Combination Air Release Valve Assembly	\$1,500.00	Percentage	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	Percentage	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	Percentage	\$1,900.00
					LCE			rce			ž	
844B	1	EA	2" Permanent Blowoff Assembly, Complete	\$1,400.00	Pe	\$1,400.00	\$5,000.00	Pe	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	Pe	\$1,600.00
844A 834	2	EA	2" Temporary Blowoff Assembly, Complete Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$1,400.00 \$4,000.00		\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00 \$5,500.00		\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00 \$5,500.00		\$2,400.00
503C	3	EA	Fire Hydrant Assenioly, Complete	\$4,000.00		\$12,000.00	\$5,500.00		\$16,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$16,500.00
(CoSA) 503B	344	SY	Remove and Replace Existing Gravel Driveway Remove and Replace Existing Concrete	\$25.00		\$8,600.00	\$25.00		\$8,600.00	\$35.00		\$12,040.00
(CoSA)	120	SY	Driveway	\$46.00		\$5,520.00	\$110.00		\$13,200.00	\$100.00		\$12,000.00
(TxDOT) 503A	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
(CoSA) 550	26	SY LF	Remove and Replace Existing Asphalt Driveway Trench Excavation Safety Protection	\$100.00 \$1.00		\$2,600.00 \$2,848.00	\$75.00 \$2.00		\$1,950.00	\$110.00 \$1.00		\$2,860.00 \$2,848.00
330	2,040	Lſ	Telefi Excavation Salety Flotection	\$1.00		\$2,848.00	\$2.00		\$5,090.00	\$1.00		\$2,848.00
530 (CoSA)	1	LS	Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling	\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00	\$11,000.00		\$11,000.00
316 (TxDOT)	5,734	SY	Surface Treatment (Quantity Shown is double single course)	\$2.00		\$11,468.00	\$10.00		\$57,340.00	\$8.50		\$48,739.00
841	1	LS	Hydrostatic Testing	\$1,600.00		\$1,600.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00		\$2,800.00
22 (CoSA)	1	LS	Tree Protection	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00
(TxDOT)	10,855	SY	Revegetation w/4" Top Soil	\$4.00		\$43,420.00	\$4.00		\$43,420.00	\$3.00		\$32,565.00
840A	1	EA	Tie-In New 16" WL to Existing 16" WL	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00
	1	LS	TPDES Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00
			(16" WATER)			\$949,156.00			\$1,210,291.00			\$949,196.00
0			Water Line				\$100		610 TOO	\$100 TT		694 cc0
856B 812C	137	LF LF	24" Steel Casing 12" Water Pipe (in Steel Casing)	\$45.00 \$70.00		\$6,165.00 \$9,590.00	\$100.00 \$80.00		\$13,700.00 \$10,960.00	\$180.00 \$90.00		\$24,660.00 \$12,330.00
812C 812C	137		6" Water Pipe (Open Trench)	\$120.00		\$2,160.00	\$50.00		\$900.00	\$100.00		\$1,800.00
256D	45	LF	Jack and Bore 24" Steel Casing	\$470.00		\$21,150.00	\$400.00		\$18,000.00	\$320.00		\$14,400.00
	150	LF	HDD Directional Drill	\$200.00		\$30,000.00	\$300.00		\$45,000.00	\$380.00		\$57,000.00
512C 828A	1,732		12" Water Pipe (Open Trench) Complete	\$70.00 \$900.00		\$121,240.00 \$900.00	\$80.00 \$1,500.00		\$138,560.00 \$1,500.00	\$70.00 \$1,200.00		\$121,240.00 \$1,200.00
828B	4		Complete	\$2,300.00		\$9,200.00	\$5,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$12,000.00
828C	1	EA	Complete	\$1,050.00		\$1,050.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00		\$1,800.00
828	6	EA	Valve Markers	\$60.00		\$360.00	\$500.00		\$3,000.00	\$100.00		\$600.00
834	3		Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete 1" Combination Air Valve Assembly	\$4,000.00		\$12,000.00	\$5,500.00		\$16,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$16,500.00
846 840A	1	EA EA	1" Combination Air Valve Assembly Tie-In New 6" WL to Existing 6" WL	\$1,500.00 \$950.00		\$1,500.00 \$950.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00		\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$1,600.00 \$3,800.00		\$1,600.00 \$3,800.00
840A 840B	1	EA	Tie-In New 0 WE to Existing 0 WE Tie-In New 12" WL to Existing 12" WL	\$5,000.00		\$950.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00		\$3,800.00
(TxDOT)	8,250	SY	Revegetation w/4" Top Soil	\$4.00		\$33,000.00	\$4.00		\$33,000.00	\$3.00		\$24,750.00
(TxDOT)	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
550 205.4	1,842	LF	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	\$1.00		\$1,842.00	\$2.00		\$3,684.00	\$1.00		\$1,842.00
(CoSA) 205.2	82	SY	2" Type D Asphalt	\$40.00		\$3,280.00	\$75.00		\$6,150.00	\$50.00		\$4,100.00
(CoSA) 316	82	SY	10" Type B Asphalt Surface Treatment (Quantity Shown is double	\$70.00		\$5,740.00	\$65.00		\$5,330.00	\$100.00		\$8,200.00
(TxDOT) 413.2	11,832	SY	single course)	\$2.00		\$23,664.00	\$15.00		\$177,480.00	\$8.50		\$100,572.00
	137	CY	Flowable Fill	\$120.00		Page 1 of \$16,440.00	\$160.00		\$21,920.00	\$100.00		\$13,700.00

Prepared by GC Solicitation No :	R 13 041 DR	Contract No :	C 12 022 DP										
			TONIO WATER SYSTEM	Pesado Construction Company 7054 Pipestone Schertz, TX 78154				. +		Pronto Sandblasting & Coating & Oil Field Services Co. Inc. 9456 South Presa San Antonio, TX 78223			
								orp					
		P. O. BOX			Coi 154			°, 2			Co Co	0	
	SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449			o Construction Con 7054 Pipestone Schertz, TX 78154			le d X			g & Pre X 7			
			ION OF BIDS		ctic X			ucti Is, '			th Via	-	
	Borgfeld Rd West "Phase A" Facility #82 - Enchanted				Pil T			stri Sur Ioal			Sel Sou		
PROPOSAL:	PROPOSAL: Eve Pump Station			000s 054 ert/			Atlas Construction, Corp. 312 Sunset Dr. Granite Shoals, TX 78654			ndb 56 55 10 nto			
					Q ≿ 4°			3. C			Sa Piers	Y _	
		Job # 07-30	04		ado			Atla			Oil		
TIME & 10:00 A.M.					Pes			~ 0			Lo S		
											-		
DATE: June 25, 2013							r	1			T		
	Estimate	Unit of											
Item No.	Qty	Issue	Description	Unit Price			Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	
530 (CoSA)	1	I LS	Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00	
841	<u> </u> '	I LS	Hydrostatic Testing	\$1,600.00		\$1,600.00	\$5,000.00	4	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00		\$2,800.00	
22 (CoSA)	<u> </u> '	I LS	Tree Protection	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$3,000.00	4	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	,	\$5,000.00	
844A	<u>+</u>	1 EA 1 LS	2" Temporary Blowoff Assembly TPDES Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	\$750.00 \$3,000.00		\$750.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$3,000.00	4	\$2,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,200.00 \$15,000.00		\$1,200.00 \$15,000.00	
	L	LS	11 DES Storm water ronution rievention Plan	\$5,000.00	{ }	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	
SURTOTAL	SAWS IOI	NO 07 3004	(12" WATER):			\$330,582.00			\$547,684.00			\$467,894.00	
SUBTOTAL	54115 301	5 110. 07-5004	(12 WATER).			\$350,582.00			\$347,084.00			\$407,834.00	
	-							1					
SUBTOTAL SAWS JOB NO. 07-3004 (PUMP STATION):						\$1,260,000.00			\$975,000.00			\$2,230,000.00	
						+-,,		1	+			+-,,	
SUBTOTAL	SAWS JOF	3 NO. 07-3004	(16" WATER):			\$949,156.00			\$1,210,291.00			\$949,196.00	
SUBTOTAL SAWS JOB NO. 07-3004 (16" WATER):						,		1					
SUBTOTAL	SUBTOTAL SAWS JOB NO. 07-3004 (12" WATER):					\$330,582.00			\$547,684.00			\$467,894.00	
					1			1					
LINE ITEM	"A"												
SUBTOTAL	SUBTOTAL BASE BID (PUMP STATION, 16" WATER & 12' WATER):					\$2,539,738.00			\$2,732,975.00			\$3,647,090.00	
								-					
MOBILIZA	TION AND	PREPARING	ROW										
100		LUMP SUN	MOBILIZATION		10.00%	\$253,973.00		9.99%	\$273,000.00		7.40%	\$270,000.00	
101			DEBADING BIGHT OF WAY		5.000	eter oor		1.000	#127 000		1.0.00	¢100.000	
101	<u>ا</u> ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	1 LUMP SUN	PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY		5.00%	\$126,986.00		4.98%	\$136,000.00		4.94%	\$180,000.00	
MOBILIZATION AND PREPARING ROW SUB-TOTAL						\$380,959.00			\$409,000.00			\$450,000.00	
TOTAL PID	MOUNT	(I in a Hon: "	" Mabilization & Deserving Diakt - "W			\$2,020,607,00			\$2 141 075 00			\$4.007.000.00	
TOTAL BID	AMOUNT	(Line item "A	", Mobilization & Preparing Right of Way)	1		\$2,920,697.00			\$3,141,975.00			\$4,097,090.00	
CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE						270			270			270	
						[1]			[2]			[3]	
						[1]			L4J			[3]	